504845265 03/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4892002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL BOETTGER	07/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATE COOPER	
Street Address:	UNIT 3	
Internal Address:	1 GOLDSMITH STREET	
City:	ELWOOD, VICTORIA, NP, N-3933	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15456246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900
Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2085.029US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLIE PATES	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberlie Pates/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2085029US4_NCassn#page1.tif source=2085029US4_NCassn#page2.tif

PATENT 504845265 REEL: 045393 FRAME: 0099

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2085.029US4 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Kate Cooper Karl Boettger Street Address: Unit 3 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Goldsmith Street City: Elwood, Victoria, NP, N-3933 []Yes [X]No Country: Bahamas 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 3, 2015 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/456,246 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Piers A. Blewett []Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over P.O. Box 2938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402--0938 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Piers A. Blewett/Reg. No. 68,464 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VICTORIA

AUSTRALIA

HHETHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES REGISTRATION ACT 1908

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

REGISTRATION NUMBER 48131/1965 N

to CURRENT NAME Survive Siren Mana(s)	COOPER Kale
th Callela Nowif of Mikera Surrense Efven Mane(s) See See St Girth Fince of Girth	BOETTGER Karl Male 30 September 1965 Box Hill
3 MOTHUR Surfime Ricth Surfame (if different) Afver Wamme(a) Sucception Ass	BOETTGER Parker Margaret Kay 26 years Launceston, Tasmania
3 TATTISH Surnese (11 different) Sirch Surnese (11 different) Sirch Mankin) Cocupation Age Flace of Sirch	BOETTGER Gunter Peter Paul Fitter/Welder 34 years Berlia, Germany
MARRIAGE CV MARRIAGE MARRIAGE Marriage Place of Marriage	19 November 1960 Box Hill, Victoria
a previous children of relationsier	Not any
e informants) - Notes Address	M. BOETTGER 11 Derthy St Camberwell Mother
T RIESINGRATEIN CHFICER - Mark Date	R. J. Agnew 83 July 2015
s estixorsumeistis; Not any	

THE HACK OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A RESTURY OF CHANGES OF NAME AND COURSE TIONS.

Refere accepting copies, signs ensured original. The original has a coloured background.



, ikugistri on biktiis Y deatus and mandages f ficegly corney size this is a iron copy of particulars resorted in a Begister in the Sees of Viceges, on the Communication of Actualia.

MELBOURNE

03 Jul 2015

ter Meleler-

Rughstrat

PATENT REEL: 045393 FRAME: 0101

- RECORDED: 03/30/2018